

নোয়াখালী বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

Noakhali Science and Technology University

Phone: 032162833 : 032162788 Mobile: 01836350710 Email:office.ice.nstu@gm

ail.com Website: www.nstu.edu.bd

ইনফরমেশন এন্ড কমিউনিকেশন ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং বিভাগ

Dept. of Information & Communication Engineering



স্মারক নং ঃ নোবিপ্রবি/আইসিই/২০২৩/ 🏼 🗸 🕽 之

তারিখ ঃ ১৭.০৫.২০২৩ ইং

বরাবর রেজিস্ট্রার (অ. দা.) নোয়াখালী বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় নোয়াখালী-৩৮১৪।

মাধ্যম ঃ যথাযথ কর্তৃপক্ষ।

বিষয় ঃ মাস্টার্স শিক্ষাবর্ষ ২০২১-২০২২ এ ভর্তির বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রেরণ।

মহোদয়,

উপরোক্ত বিষয় মোতাবেক আইসিই বিভাগের মাস্টার্স শিক্ষাবর্ষ ২০২১-২২ এ ভর্তির বিজ্ঞপ্তি এতদ্ধসঙ্গে সংযুক্ত করে পরবর্তী প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণের জন্য প্রেরণ করা হল।

সংযুক্তি: ২ পাতা।

ধন্যবাদান্তে

প্রফেসর ড. মোঃ আশিকুর রহমান খান চেয়ারম্যান ইনফরমেশন এন্ড কমিউনিকেশন ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং বিভাগ নোয়াখালী বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

অনুলিপিঃ

নোয়াখালী-৩৮১৪।

- 🕽 । ডিন, ফ্যাকাল্টি অব ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং এন্ড টেকনোলজি, নোবিপ্রবি।
- ২। পুরিচালক, আইআইটি, নোবিপ্রবি।
- 🏏 পরিচালক, সাইবার সেন্টার, নোবিপ্রবি।
 - ৪। পরিচালক, হিসাব (ভারপ্রাপ্ত), নোবিপ্রবি।
 - ৫। উপাচার্য মহোদয়ের একান্ত সচিব, নোবিপ্রবি।
 - ৬। ডিজিটাল নোটিশ বোর্ড।
 - ৭। অফিস কপি (মাস্টার্স ২০২১-২২ শিক্ষাবর্ষের ফাইল)।
 - ৮। মাস্টার কপি।



নোয়াখালী বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

Noakhali Science and TechnologyUniversity Sonapur, Noakhali-3814 Phone: 032162833 Fax : 032162788 Mobile: 01836350710 Email: office.ice.nstu@gmail.com Website: www.nstu.edu.bd ইনফরমেশন এন্ড কমিউনিকেশন ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং বিভাগ Dept.of Informtion & Communication Engineering

"শিক্ষা নিয়ে গড়ব দেশ শেখ হাসিনার বাংলাদেশ"

Ref.: nstu/ice/2023/admission/

Date: 16.05.2023

Admission into M.Sc. Engg./ M. Engg. (ICE) Session: 2021-22

Applications are invited for admission into the following postgraduate program under the department of **Information and Communication Engineering** (ICE) for the session 2021-22. An applicant must complete the Application Form and submit the completed Application Form together with the supporting documents (as described below).

Degree Offered: Master Degree Program

Master of Science in Information and Communication Engineering abbreviated as M.Sc. Engg. (ICE) Master of Engineering in Information and Communication Engineering abbreviated as M. Engg. (ICE)

Important Information

- 1. Application form can be collected from the office of the Department of Information and Communication Engineering and the applicant must submit the following documents with the application
 - i. Receipt of Application Form and Cash payment of Tk. 1000/-(one thousand only) in cash as application fee (non-refundable).
 - ii. Two attested copies of recent passport-size color photographs (applicant's name must be written on the reverse side of each photograph).
 - iii. Attested copies of certificates of all educational qualifications.
 - iv. Attested copies of transcripts/ grade-sheets/ mark-sheets of degrees obtained.
 - v. Attested copies of testimonial/ character certificate from the institution last attended.
- 2. Internal candidates who have special term exams can also apply. They can be admitted only when they pass those and complete the minimum credits required for obtaining the B.Sc. degree from the department.
- 3. Selection of candidates for admission into Master Degree program is performed by the department. A candidate may be required to appear at an oral test.
- 4. Applications submitted by mail will not be accepted.
- 5. Incomplete applications will not be accepted.
- 6. For further information, if necessary, applicant may contact with concern teacher, cell: +8801820295205.

Attention:

Applicant must fill up Course Choice form and Thesis Supervisor and Co-supervisor Choice form and must write the degree he/she want to join (M.Sc. Engg. or M.Engg.) in appropriate places of both the forms. It is noted that the prospective student must communicate with and receive permission of the respected teacher before put his/her name as Supervisor or co-supervisor.

The Application form, along with all the required documents must be submitted on/before 30 May, 2023, to the Chairman's Office, Department of ICE, NSTU.

6.05.23

Professor Dr. Md. Ashikur Rahman Khan

Chairman

Department of Information and Communication Engineering Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814.



নোয়াখালী বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

Noakhali Science and TechnologyUniversity Sonapur, Noakhali-3814 Phone: 032162833 Fax : 032162788 Mobile: 01836350710 Email: office.ice.nstu@gmail.com Website: www.nstu.edu.bd ইনফরমেশন এন্ড কমিউনিকেশন ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং বিভাগ Dept.of Informtion & Communication Engineering

"শিক্ষা নিয়ে গড়ব দেশ শেখ হাসিনার বাংলাদেশ"

Copy:

- 1. Dean, Faculty of Engineering and Technology, NSTU.
- 2. Registrar, NSTU.
- 3. Director, IIT, NSTU (Requesting for publication through your notice board)
- 4. Director, Cyber Center, NSTU (Requesting for upload in NSTU web site)
- 5. Director of Accounts, NSTU.
- 6. Vice-Chancellor's personal secretary, NSTU.
- 7. Departmental notice board, Dept. of ICE, NSTU.
- 8. Master Copy